# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jack's Products Company, Inc.		02/05/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Austin Hardware & Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	950 N.W. Technology Dr.	
City:	Lee's Summit	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702956	JPC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Brian B. Diekhoff

Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010301-011689
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian B. Diekhoff
Signature:	/Brian B. Diekhoff/
Date:	03/10/2008

900101191 TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0496 Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0497

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, *nunc pro tunc* as of March 17, 2000, is made by and between AGIS Network, Inc., a Delaware Corporation as the successor in interest to Assistguide, Inc., a Hawaiian Corporation ("Assignor") and AGIS Network, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2122 Kratky Road St. Louis, MO 63114 United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assistguide, Inc., a Hawaiian Corporation is listed as the owner of record of the United States Trademark Registration 2,480,262 for ASSISTGUIDE and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the foregoing collectively referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assistguide, Inc., a Hawaiian Corporation, has been merged out of existence by virtue of its statutory merger on March 17, 2000 with and into Assistguide.com, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with Assistguide.com, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, as the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, Assistguide.com, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, changed its name to Assistguide, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on March 22, 2000;

WHEREAS, Assistguide, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, changed its name to AGIS Network, Inc. on May 18, 2007;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of recording and confirming its status as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignee is the successor in interest by merger of Assignor into Assignee, and in its capacity as the successor in interest to Assignor, Assignee does hereby assign, transfer and convey all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, inclusive of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any, to AGIS Network, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.
- 2. Assignee, in its capacity as the successor in interest to Assignor, agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee to properly and fully effect and perfect the transfer of the Mark to AGIS Network, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, including without limitation to execute assignments regarding the Mark as may be required in proceedings throughout the world.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Missouri, without reference to its conflicts of law principles.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0498

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

AGIS Network, Inc.

By: While sacres

Name: David Shroat

Title: Business Manager, AGIS Network, Inc.

Date: February 20, 2008

**RECORDED: 03/10/2008**